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CT CATALUNYA OPEN HIVERN JUNIOR INFANTIL 2021-2022
SABADELL/BARCELONA, 9 - 12/12/2021

Prova 40 Masc., 100m Lliure Open
12/12/2021 Resultats Prelim
MMC 18 anys 49.80 , RAMOS FERNANDEZ ALEX INDIANAPOLIS (USA) 27/8/2017
MMC 17 anys 50.77 , RAMOS FERNANDEZ ALEX HODMEZOVARSARHELY (HUN) 6/7/2016
MMC 16 anys 51.22 , RAMOS FERNANDEZ ALEX PALMA DE MALLORCA 3/5/2015
MMC 15 anys 52.22 , RAMOS FERNANDEZ ALEX BARCELONA 20/12/2014
MMC 14 anys 54.22 , RAMOS FERNANDEZ ALEX SABADELL 20/12/2013

Classificació ANY Temps INF JUN

Open

1. KLOS, Lukas 04 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 52.10 - -
2. CAMPOS BEAS, Nacho 04 Selección Española 52.26 - -
3. DEMENTIEV, Oskar 04 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 52.65 - -
4. CHTAINI, Dominic 04 Swiss Swimming 53.22 - -
5. FERRET COLOMER, Pol 04 C.N. Vilafranca 53.32 - 35,00

CARREY BOSQUE, Guillermo 05 Selección Española 53.32 - -
7. JIMENEZ ROJO, Marcelino 05 Selección Española 53.38 - -
8. FLORENCIO FERNANDEZ, Ian 05 C.N. Esplugues 53.41 - 33,00
9. LEUPOLD, Aaron 05 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 53.45 - -

10. RUIZ OLIVER, Angel 04 Selección Española 53.94 - -
11. RUIZ GIMENO, Toni 05 C.N. Calella 54.09 - 31,00
12. NEVADO RUIZ, Pablo 06 C.N. Sabadell 54.19 35,00 -
13. CORTADELLAS LLUBERA, Joan 04 C.N. Barcelona 54.31 - 29,00
14. BARRERA LA TORRE, Iker 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 54.46 - 28,00
15. ZORNOZA QUIROS, Alvaro 05 Selección Española 54.58 - -
16. PEREZ GARCIA, Mikel 04 C.N. Igualada 54.59 - 27,00
17. RUIZ VAZQUEZ, Gonzalo 05 Selección Española 54.60 - -
18. MORILLO LOPEZ, Ferran 05 C.E. Mediterrani 54.69 - 26,00
19. JARDI YANES, Pol 04 A.E.N. Júpiter Sant Martí 54.74 - 25,00
20. JIMÉNEZ RÍSQUEZ, Alex 06 C.N. Caldes 54.93 33,00 -
21. NOMDEDEU LOPEZ, Jordi 04 C.N. Santa Perpètua 54.98 - 24,00
22. RAMOS RUIZ, Toni 05 N.C. Torelló 55.00 - 23,00
23. JORDÀ MARZÀ, Marc 06 C.N. Amposta 55.19 31,00 -
24. TEIXEIRA PEREIRA, Kevin 05 Fed Andorrana 55.20 - 22,00
25. FLORES MUÑOZ, David 04 C.N. Cornellà 55.25 - 21,00
26. AMOROS I TODO, Guillem 05 C.N. Sabadell 55.29 - 20,00

NIEDERBERGER, Julien 05 Swiss Swimming 55.29 - -
28. SANCHEZ PEREZ, Oscar 04 C.N. Mataró 55.37 - 19,00
29. KRAMSKOY, Mark 06 C.N. Sitges 55.43 29,00 -
30. SOLSONA SOLÉ, Pol 04 C.N. Tàrrega 55.44 - 18,00
31. MARTÍNEZ SOTA, Iván 05 Selección Española 55.57 - -
32. CORONA EDO, Marc 07 C.N. Sabadell 55.66 28,00 -
33. FANLO TORREMADE, Pau 04 C.N. Mataró 55.74 - 17,00
34. MARTINEZ PAGEROLS, Didac 05 C.N. Barcelona 55.78 - 16,00
35. ROMERO GUZMAN, Arnau 06 C.N. Viladecans 55.79 27,00 -

GALLEN SABATER, Albert 05 C.E. Mediterrani 55.79 - 15,00
37. POPARCEA GREITER, Nikita Pau 06 C.N. Amposta 56.17 26,00 -
38. SANPEDRO GARCÍA, Aitor 06 C.N. Salou 56.23 25,00 -
39. NAVARRO GALAN, Marc 07 C.N. Viladecans 56.31 24,00 -
40. DEL REY BONILLA, Adrian 04 C.E. Mediterrani 56.37 - 13,50

CADEVALL MICOLAU, Jan 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 56.37 - 13,50
42. BUSTOS FERNANDEZ, Aitor 04 C.N. Igualada 56.39 - 12,00
43. PRIETO MONTENEGRO, Iker 04 C.N. Barcelona 56.51 - 11,00
44. GIFREU MATILLÓ, Marc 04 C.N. Olot 56.53 - 10,00
45. VILAMALA AUSIÓ, Roger 06 C.N. Centelles 56.76 23,00 -
46. SALAS FERNANDEZ, Bruno 04 C.N. Tarraco 56.80 - 9,00
47. VIDAL MARTINEZ, Guillem 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 56.84 22,00 -
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Prova 40, Masc., 100m Lliure, Prelim, Open

Classificació ANY Temps INF JUN

48. EZCURRA SANUY, Marti 04 C.N. Martorell 56.92 - 8,00
49. ORTIZ JUSTICIA, Ian 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 56.93 21,00 -
50. LLORET GONZÁLEZ, David 04 C.N. Santa Perpètua 57.06 - 7,00
51. JIMENEZ GARCIA, Ivan 05 C.N. Vic-Etb 57.07 - 6,00
52. DE LA ROSA ESPÍN, Hugo 05 C.N. Mataró 57.14 - 5,00
53. SUBIRA SAVON, Tomas 06 C.E. Mediterrani 57.17 20,00 -
54. SANZ MAJOLERO, David 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 57.19 - 4,00
55. PORTOLÉS RIBAS, Bernat 06 U.E. D'Horta 57.37 19,00 -
56. PONCE VIA, Alex 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 57.38 18,00 -
57. GONÇALVEZ ESTORACH, Marc 06 C.N. Amposta 57.39 17,00 -
58. SANCHEZ GIBELLO, Nil 06 C.N. Terrassa 57.40 16,00 -
59. MEDINA LEON, Eric 04 C.N. Calella 57.50 - 3,00
60. BLANES FRIGOLA, Aleix 04 C.E. Àgora 57.60 - 2,00
61. BANUS COSTA, Aleix 05 C.N. Mataró 57.66 - -
62. PIFARRÉ PLANES, Arnau 06 C.E.N. Balaguer 57.68 15,00 -
63. RUBIEJO MORENO, Kilian 07 N.C. Torelló 57.69 14,00 -
64. FERRET COLOMER, Jan 04 C.N. Vilafranca 57.73 - 1,00
65. CRUZ CAMPA, Eric 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 57.84 13,00 -
66. SEGURA MATEOS, Eduard 05 C.N. Granollers 57.93 - -
67. BENDIOLA BANDONG, John Lawrence06 C.E. Mediterrani 57.94 12,00 -
68. AMATLLER LLORET, Maddox 06 C.N. Barcelona 57.96 11,00 -
69. FERNANDEZ RODRIGO, Joan Adria05 C.N. Calella 57.98 - -
70. FRANCO PRECIADOS, Mario 04 C.N. Sant Boi 58.04 - -
71. CHECA HORNERO, Aleix 06 C.N. L´hospitalet 58.56 10,00 -
72. PEREZ BARRANCA, Didac 07 C.E. Mediterrani 58.68 9,00 -
73. CARMONA ISART, Bernat 06 C.N. Vilafranca 58.73 8,00 -
74. POZO XUFRE, Ferran 07 C.N. Calella 58.76 6,50 -

PIETX PALOMAR, Arnau 06 N.C. Torelló 58.76 6,50 -
76. DEL REY BONILLA, Julen 06 C.E. Mediterrani 59.08 - -
77. GIMENEZ SANCHEZ, Pol 04 A.N. Gramenet 59.10 - -
78. MORA LOPEZ, Pol 06 N.C. Torelló 59.13 5,00 -
79. FUENTES SANCHEZ, Javier 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.24 4,00 -
80. ESTELA JORDA, Marti 07 C.N. Banyoles 59.51 3,00 -
81. LATORRE COMAS, Bernat 07 C.N. Calella 59.61 2,00 -
82. JUNCO MOLINA, Julen 06 C.N. Viladecans 59.84 1,00 -
83. GALVEZ ESTUPINYA, Biel 07 C.N. Manresa 59.98 - -
84. VILASECA MARTIN, Jan 07 C.N. Terrassa 1:00.04 - -
85. POTTIER IBAÑEZ, Victor 06 C.E. Mediterrani 1:00.36 - -
86. PULIDO GONZALEZ, Iker 06 C.N. Caldes 1:00.42 - -
87. PIRIZ PEÑAS, Carlos 06 C.N. Sabadell 1:00.61 - -
88. MALDONADO MUÑOZ, Raul 05 C.N. Sant Sadurní 1:00.85 - -
89. FERNANDEZ RODRIGO, Isak 07 C.N. Calella 1:02.37 - -

DSQ RAYO FOUCES, Daniel 07 C.N. Mataró - -
BX GIL BERNADES, Miquel 04 C.N. Igualada - -
BX BOOKER LARA, Oriol 04 C.N. Premià - -
BX SOKOLOVSKIY, Daniil 04 Swiss Swimming - -

Infantil Masculina

1. NEVADO RUIZ, Pablo 06 C.N. Sabadell 54.19 35,00 -
2. JIMÉNEZ RÍSQUEZ, Alex 06 C.N. Caldes 54.93 33,00 -
3. JORDÀ MARZÀ, Marc 06 C.N. Amposta 55.19 31,00 -
4. KRAMSKOY, Mark 06 C.N. Sitges 55.43 29,00 -
5. CORONA EDO, Marc 07 C.N. Sabadell 55.66 28,00 -
6. ROMERO GUZMAN, Arnau 06 C.N. Viladecans 55.79 27,00 -
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7. POPARCEA GREITER, Nikita Pau 06 C.N. Amposta 56.17 26,00 -
8. SANPEDRO GARCÍA, Aitor 06 C.N. Salou 56.23 25,00 -
9. NAVARRO GALAN, Marc 07 C.N. Viladecans 56.31 24,00 -

10. VILAMALA AUSIÓ, Roger 06 C.N. Centelles 56.76 23,00 -
11. VIDAL MARTINEZ, Guillem 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 56.84 22,00 -
12. ORTIZ JUSTICIA, Ian 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 56.93 21,00 -
13. SUBIRA SAVON, Tomas 06 C.E. Mediterrani 57.17 20,00 -
14. PORTOLÉS RIBAS, Bernat 06 U.E. D'Horta 57.37 19,00 -
15. PONCE VIA, Alex 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 57.38 18,00 -
16. GONÇALVEZ ESTORACH, Marc 06 C.N. Amposta 57.39 17,00 -
17. SANCHEZ GIBELLO, Nil 06 C.N. Terrassa 57.40 16,00 -
18. PIFARRÉ PLANES, Arnau 06 C.E.N. Balaguer 57.68 15,00 -
19. RUBIEJO MORENO, Kilian 07 N.C. Torelló 57.69 14,00 -
20. CRUZ CAMPA, Eric 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 57.84 13,00 -
21. BENDIOLA BANDONG, John Lawrence06 C.E. Mediterrani 57.94 12,00 -
22. AMATLLER LLORET, Maddox 06 C.N. Barcelona 57.96 11,00 -
23. CHECA HORNERO, Aleix 06 C.N. L´hospitalet 58.56 10,00 -
24. PEREZ BARRANCA, Didac 07 C.E. Mediterrani 58.68 9,00 -
25. CARMONA ISART, Bernat 06 C.N. Vilafranca 58.73 8,00 -
26. POZO XUFRE, Ferran 07 C.N. Calella 58.76 6,50 -

PIETX PALOMAR, Arnau 06 N.C. Torelló 58.76 6,50 -
28. DEL REY BONILLA, Julen 06 C.E. Mediterrani 59.08 - -
29. MORA LOPEZ, Pol 06 N.C. Torelló 59.13 5,00 -
30. FUENTES SANCHEZ, Javier 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 59.24 4,00 -
31. ESTELA JORDA, Marti 07 C.N. Banyoles 59.51 3,00 -
32. LATORRE COMAS, Bernat 07 C.N. Calella 59.61 2,00 -
33. JUNCO MOLINA, Julen 06 C.N. Viladecans 59.84 1,00 -
34. GALVEZ ESTUPINYA, Biel 07 C.N. Manresa 59.98 - -
35. VILASECA MARTIN, Jan 07 C.N. Terrassa 1:00.04 - -
36. POTTIER IBAÑEZ, Victor 06 C.E. Mediterrani 1:00.36 - -
37. PULIDO GONZALEZ, Iker 06 C.N. Caldes 1:00.42 - -
38. PIRIZ PEÑAS, Carlos 06 C.N. Sabadell 1:00.61 - -
39. FERNANDEZ RODRIGO, Isak 07 C.N. Calella 1:02.37 - -

DSQ RAYO FOUCES, Daniel 07 C.N. Mataró - -

Júnior Masculina

1. FERRET COLOMER, Pol 04 C.N. Vilafranca 53.32 - 35,00
2. FLORENCIO FERNANDEZ, Ian 05 C.N. Esplugues 53.41 - 33,00
3. RUIZ GIMENO, Toni 05 C.N. Calella 54.09 - 31,00
4. CORTADELLAS LLUBERA, Joan 04 C.N. Barcelona 54.31 - 29,00
5. BARRERA LA TORRE, Iker 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 54.46 - 28,00
6. PEREZ GARCIA, Mikel 04 C.N. Igualada 54.59 - 27,00
7. MORILLO LOPEZ, Ferran 05 C.E. Mediterrani 54.69 - 26,00
8. JARDI YANES, Pol 04 A.E.N. Júpiter Sant Martí 54.74 - 25,00
9. NOMDEDEU LOPEZ, Jordi 04 C.N. Santa Perpètua 54.98 - 24,00

10. RAMOS RUIZ, Toni 05 N.C. Torelló 55.00 - 23,00
11. TEIXEIRA PEREIRA, Kevin 05 Fed Andorrana 55.20 - 22,00
12. FLORES MUÑOZ, David 04 C.N. Cornellà 55.25 - 21,00
13. AMOROS I TODO, Guillem 05 C.N. Sabadell 55.29 - 20,00
14. SANCHEZ PEREZ, Oscar 04 C.N. Mataró 55.37 - 19,00
15. SOLSONA SOLÉ, Pol 04 C.N. Tàrrega 55.44 - 18,00
16. FANLO TORREMADE, Pau 04 C.N. Mataró 55.74 - 17,00
17. MARTINEZ PAGEROLS, Didac 05 C.N. Barcelona 55.78 - 16,00
18. GALLEN SABATER, Albert 05 C.E. Mediterrani 55.79 - 15,00
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19. DEL REY BONILLA, Adrian 04 C.E. Mediterrani 56.37 - 13,50
CADEVALL MICOLAU, Jan 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 56.37 - 13,50

21. BUSTOS FERNANDEZ, Aitor 04 C.N. Igualada 56.39 - 12,00
22. PRIETO MONTENEGRO, Iker 04 C.N. Barcelona 56.51 - 11,00
23. GIFREU MATILLÓ, Marc 04 C.N. Olot 56.53 - 10,00
24. SALAS FERNANDEZ, Bruno 04 C.N. Tarraco 56.80 - 9,00
25. EZCURRA SANUY, Marti 04 C.N. Martorell 56.92 - 8,00
26. LLORET GONZÁLEZ, David 04 C.N. Santa Perpètua 57.06 - 7,00
27. JIMENEZ GARCIA, Ivan 05 C.N. Vic-Etb 57.07 - 6,00
28. DE LA ROSA ESPÍN, Hugo 05 C.N. Mataró 57.14 - 5,00
29. SANZ MAJOLERO, David 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 57.19 - 4,00
30. MEDINA LEON, Eric 04 C.N. Calella 57.50 - 3,00
31. BLANES FRIGOLA, Aleix 04 C.E. Àgora 57.60 - 2,00
32. BANUS COSTA, Aleix 05 C.N. Mataró 57.66 - -
33. FERRET COLOMER, Jan 04 C.N. Vilafranca 57.73 - 1,00
34. SEGURA MATEOS, Eduard 05 C.N. Granollers 57.93 - -
35. FERNANDEZ RODRIGO, Joan Adria05 C.N. Calella 57.98 - -
36. FRANCO PRECIADOS, Mario 04 C.N. Sant Boi 58.04 - -
37. GIMENEZ SANCHEZ, Pol 04 A.N. Gramenet 59.10 - -
38. MALDONADO MUÑOZ, Raul 05 C.N. Sant Sadurní 1:00.85 - -
BX GIL BERNADES, Miquel 04 C.N. Igualada - -
BX BOOKER LARA, Oriol 04 C.N. Premià - -


